THE DATASHEET OF
ADP124ACPZ-1.8-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5.5 V Input, 500 mA, Low Quiescent
Current, CMOS Linear Regulators
Data Sheet ADP124/ADP125
FEATURES
Input voltage supply range: 2.3 V to 5.5 V

750 mA is conducted into the short. If self-heating causes the
junction temperature to rise above 150°C, thermal shutdown
activates, turning off the output and reducing the output
current to zero. When the junction temperature cools to less
than 135°C, the output turns on and conducts 750 mA into the
short, again causing the junction temperature to rise above
150°C. This thermal oscillation between 135°C and 150°C results
in a current oscillation between 750 mA and 0 mA that
continues as long as the short remains at the output.
Current and thermal limit protections are intended to protect the
device from damage due to accidental overload conditions. For
reliable operation, the device power dissipation must be externally
limited so that the junction temperature does not exceed 125°C.
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS
To guarantee reliable operation, the junction temperature of the
ADP124/ADP125 must not exceed 125°C. To ensure that the
junction temperature is less than this maximum value, the user
needs to be aware of the parameters that contribute to junction
temperature changes. These parameters include ambient tem-
perature, power dissipation in the power device, and thermal

-1
4-
20
13
-C
2.10
2.00 SQ
1.90
Figure 46. 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD]
2 mm × 2 mm Body, Ultra Thin, Dual Lead
(CP-8-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ADP124/ADP125 Data Sheet
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range (TJ) Output Voltage (V)2 Package Description Package Option Branding
ADP124ARHZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 37
ADP124ARHZ-2.5-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 3T
ADP124ARHZ-2.7-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.7 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 3U
ADP124ARHZ-2.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.8 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 3Z
ADP124ARHZ-2.85-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.85 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 40
ADP124ARHZ-2.9-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.9 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 41
ADP124ARHZ-3.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.0  8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 49
ADP124ARHZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 4F
ADP124ACPZ-1.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LHH
ADP124ACPZ-2.8-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.8 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LHJ
ADP124ACPZ-2.9-R7 –40°C to +125°C 2.9 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LM2
ADP124ACPZ-3.0-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.0  8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LHK
ADP124ACPZ-3.3-R7 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LHL
ADP125ACPZ-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 (Adjustable) 8-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-8-10 LHM
ADP125ARHZ-R7 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 (Adjustable) 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 38
ADP125ARHZ –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5.0 (Adjustable) 8-Lead MINI_SO_EP RH-8-1 38
ADP125-EVALZ  Adjustable MSOP Evaluation Board
ADP125CP-EVALZ  Adjustable LFCSP Evaluation Board
ADP124RHZ-REDYKIT   REDYKIT
ADP124CPZ-REDYKIT   REDYKIT
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 Up to 31 fixed-output voltage options from 1.75 V to 3.3 V are available. For additional voltage options, contact a local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution
representative.
Rev. D | Page 18 of 20
Data Sheet ADP124/ADP125
NOTES
Rev. D | Page 19 of 20
ADP124/ADP125 Data Sheet
NOTES